Illinois law.
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Section 8.170  Alternative Dispute Resolution 

To resolve disputes related to the performance of construction projects, whether in design phase or construction phase, the parties to the dispute shall utilize alternative dispute resolution methods as required by the contract or bid documents.  At a minimum, alternative dispute resolutions shall be a condition precedent to the filing of any court action valued in excess of $50,000.  This Section shall not apply to mechanics lien actions, unless the parties thereto so consent, nor to contract terminations, CDB's right to carry out the work, and non-project matters such as suspension of prequalification. 
